



OFFICIAL SITE OF THE SAN DIEGO GULLS

FUTURE AHL AFFILIATE OF THE ANAHEIM DUCKS



Media Contact:

Sam Kieckhefer, San Diego Gulls, (714) 940-2993

Mar. 9, 2015

SAN DIEGO GULLS ANNOUNCE PARTNERSHIP AGREEMENT WITH PACIFIC PREMIER BANK

SAN DIEGO – The San Diego Gulls announced today a new partnership agreement with Pacific Premier Bank, one of Southern California's leading business banks.

"We are very excited to partner with Pacific Premier Bank," said Gulls President of Business Operations **Ari Segal**. "Pacific Premier Bank has been a phenomenal partner for the Ducks and Honda Center, and we are thrilled to expand on that success and extend the relationship to San Diego."

As part of the agreement, Pacific Premier Bank, an inaugural partner, will become the official business bank of the San Diego Gulls. Additionally, Pacific Premier Bank will be the presenting sponsor of Valley View Casino Center's first row glass seats which will be named the "Ring of Honor Presented by Pacific Premier Bank Glass Seats." With season seat deposits accepted since the announcement of the AHL's Pacific Division on Jan. 29, this exclusive seating section has already sold out.

"We are excited and proud of our partnership with the San Diego Gulls Hockey Club," said Steve Gardner, President and CEO of Pacific Premier Bank. "We see tremendous opportunity to continue to grow our relationships in the San Diego market, and this partnership highlights our commitment to the communities in and surrounding San Diego as well as the sport of hockey."

About Pacific Premier Bank

Pacific Premier Bank is a business bank primarily focused on serving small and middle market business in the counties of Los Angeles, Orange, Riverside, San Bernardino and San Diego, California. Pacific Premier Bank offers a diverse range of lending products including commercial, commercial real estate, construction, residential warehouse and U.S. Small Business Administration loans, as well as specialty banking products for homeowners associations and franchise lending nationwide. Pacific Premier Bank serves its customers through its 13 full-service depository branches in Southern California located in the cities of Encinitas, Huntington Beach, Irvine, Los Alamitos, Newport Beach, Palm Desert, Palm Springs, San Bernardino, San Diego and Seal Beach.

For more information, please visit www.sandiegogulls.com. To receive information regarding upcoming San Diego Gulls announcements, text "SDGULLS" to 55333 (message and data rates may apply) or follow @SDGullsAHL on Twitter and/or Instagram.

-gulls-

SanDiegoGulls.com



Powered By





AnaheimDucks.com is the official Web site of the Anaheim Ducks. Anaheim Ducks and AnaheimDucks.com are trademarks of Anaheim Ducks Hockey Club, LLC. NHL, the NHL Shield, the word mark and image of the Stanley Cup and NHL Conference logos are registered trademarks of the National Hockey League. All NHL logos and marks and NHL team logos and marks as well as all other proprietary materials depicted herein are the property of the NHL and the respective NHL teams and may not be reproduced without the prior written consent of NHL Enterprises, L.P. Copyright © 1999-2013 Anaheim Ducks Hockey Club, LLC and the National Hockey League. All Rights Reserved.